A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following change in classification, no change in rate or grade be and the same is hereby approved:

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Technical Services Department:

21-031 Timothy Walton

TO:	Director of Technical Service Gr. F	1548.00 Bi-wk	06-14-87
FROM:	Project	1548.00 Bi-wk	

FROM: Project 1548.00 Bi Manager Gr. F

Adopted:

June 2, 1987

Pres Ident

Attest:

Secretary-Treasure

RESOLUTIONS 8309